

City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-2148 Name:

Type: Consent Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 4/28/2017 In control: Broken Arrow City Council

On agenda: 4/28/2017 Final action:

Title: Approval of and authorization to execute Change Order for Mac Systems

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BA Juvenille Fire Alarm Estimate - Notification Device Replacment - SYNC....pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Broken Arrow City Council Meeting of: 12-15-2015

To: Mayor and City Council From: Office of the City Manager

Title:

Approval of and authorization to execute Change Order for Mac

Systems

Background:

The City of Broken Arrow obtained quotes and a purchase order was issued to replace the fire monitoring system control panels at the Justice Center. In replacing the control panels it was found that the notification devices (strobe lights) would not meet the NFPA 72 code requirement and would need to be replaced to pass the fire Marshall Inspections process. This change order provides for the replacement of the notification devices to make them code compliant. The purchase order value prior to this change order was \$19,910.00 and with this addition of this change order the new purchase order value will be \$26,580.00

Cost: \$6,670.00

Prepared By: Jannette McCormick, Acting Human Resources Director

Reviewed By: Human Resources Department

General Services Department

Finance Department Legal Department

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

File	#:	17-2	148.	Vers	ion:	1
------	----	------	------	------	------	---

Attachments: Mac Systems Notification Device Replacement Estimate

Recommendation:

Approve and Authorize Execution of the Amendments